HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 9 by Representative Patrick Williams

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and" and before "relative" change "(H)" to "(G)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "and" and before "are" change "(H)" to "(G)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "G. In the City Court of Abbeville, the City Court of Baker, the City Court of Baton Rouge, the City Court of Kaplan, the City Court of Leesville, the City Court of Minden, the City Court of Springhill, and the City Court of Zachary, the civil jurisdiction is concurrent with the district court in cases where the amount in dispute, or the value of the property involved, does not exceed thirty-five thousand dollars.

15 * * * *'